ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS
Before purchasing your new electric water heater
Things you should know:
1. Gallon capacity of old water heater; upgrade to larger capacity if changing conventional electric
    to a heat pump unit.
2. Wattage (KW) and voltage of old water heater
3. Dimensions of old water heater (diameter x height); note heat pump increased height and
    750 cubic foot space needed
Product Service and Support 1-800-999-9515Visit www.uscraftmaster.com for more information.
Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity Diameter Height
Element
Wattage
(Upper/Lower)
Voltage
Gallons
Per Hour
Recovery
Energy
Factor
Foam
Insulation
Family
Size
EE2H40RD045V 40 20” 48-1/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.92 DOUBLE 2-3
EE2H40HD045V 40 18” 59” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.92 DOUBLE 2-3
EE2H50RD045V 50 22” 48” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.92 DOUBLE 3-4
EE2H50HD045V 50 20” 58-1/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.92 DOUBLE 3-4
EE2H80HD045V 80 24” 59” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.90 DOUBLE 5+
9-Year Tank and Parts Warranty - Self Cleaning - Energy Smart®
Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity Diameter Height
Element
Wattage
(Upper/Lower)
Voltage
Gallons
Per Hour
Recovery
Energy
Factor
Foam
Insulation
Family
Size
EE2J40RD045V 40 20” 48-1/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.92 DOUBLE 2-3
EE2J40HD045V 40 18” 59” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.92 DOUBLE 2-3
EE2J50RD045V 50 22” 48” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.92 DOUBLE 3-4
EE2J50HD045V 50 20” 58-1/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.92 DOUBLE 3-4
EE2J65HD045V 66 22” 59-1/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.90 DOUBLE 5+
EE2J80HD045V 80 24” 59” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.90 DOUBLE 5+
12-Year Tank and Parts Warranty - Self Cleaning - Energy Smart®
Non-CFC Foam Insulation - improves efficiency and is   •
 environmentally friendly
Temperature and Pressure (T&P) Safety Relief Valve -   •

Gallon
Capacity Diameter Height
Element
Wattage
(Upper/Lower)
Voltage
Gallons
Per Hour
Recovery
Energy
Factor
Foam
Insulation
Family
Size
E2J40RD045V 40 20” 47-1/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.92 DOUBLE 2-3
E2J40HD045V 40 18” 59” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.92 DOUBLE 2-3
E2J50RD045V 50 22” 46-3/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.91 DOUBLE 3-4
E2J50HD045V 50 20” 58-1/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.91 DOUBLE 3-4
E2J65HD045V 66 22” 59-1/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.90 DOUBLE 5+
E2J80HD045V 80 24” 59” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.87 DOUBLE 5+
12-Year Tank and Parts Warranty - Self Cleaning - Standard
Model
Number
Gallon

Foam
Insulation
Family
Size
POINT OF USE - TINY TITAN®  MODELS
E1E2.5US015V† 2.5 (A) (A) 0/1500 120V 6.8 N/A SINGLE N/A
E61-06U-017SV 6 14-1/4” 15-3/4” 0/1650 120V 7.5 N/A SINGLE N/A
E61-12U-015SV 12 16” 22-3/4” 0/1500 120V 6.9 N/A SINGLE N/A
E61-20U-015SV 19 18” 25” 0/1500 120V 6.9 N/A SINGLE N/A
E61-19L-045DV 19 16” 31-1/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 N/A SINGLE N/A
MOBILE HOME MODELS††
MHE2F30LD045V 28 22” 28-3/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.93 DOUBLE 1-2
MHE2F30HS035V 30 18” 45” 0/3500 240V 16.1 0.93 DOUBLE 1-2
MHE2F40RS035V 40 20” 47-1/4” 0/3500 240V 16.1 0.92 DOUBLE 2-3
TABLE TOP MODELS
E2F38TD045V 38 (B) (B) 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.88 DOUBLE 2-3
6-Year Tank and Parts Warranty - Specialty Heaters
6-Year Tank and Parts Warranty - Specialty Heaters
Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity Diameter Height
Element
Wattage
(Upper/Lower)
Voltage
Gallons
Per Hour
Recovery
Energy
Factor
Foam
Insulation
Family
Size
E2F30HS045V 30 18” 45” 0/4500 240V 20.7 0.93 DOUBLE 1-2
E2F40RS045V 40 20” 47-1/4” 0/4500 240V 20.7 0.92 DOUBLE 2-3
E2F30HD045V 30 18” 45” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.93 DOUBLE 1-2
E2F40RD045V 40 20” 47-1/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.92 DOUBLE 2-3
E2F40HD045V 40 18” 59” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.92 DOUBLE 2-3
E1F50RD045V 50 20” 50” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.90 SINGLE 3-4
E2F50HD045V 50 20” 58-1/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.91 DOUBLE 3-4
E2F65HD045V 66 22” 59-1/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.90 DOUBLE 5+
E2F80HD045V 80 24” 59” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.87 DOUBLE 5+
E2F119RD045V 119 28” 61-3/4” 4500/4500 240V 20.7 0.83 DOUBLE 5+
6-Year Tank and Parts Warranty - Regular and Slim Models
6-Year Tank and Parts Warranty - Specialty Heaters
Model
Number